Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in E-mail: domlp.psc@kerala.gov.in



Phone: 0483 2734308

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, MALAPPURAM.

No: MRI(3)6004/17 Malappuram, 21/06/2022

## **NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby notified that since no eligible candidate is applied for the posts of Full Time Junior Language Teacher (Arabic) UPS (1<sup>st</sup> NCA-SCCC) (Cat. No. 541/2021), Full Time Junior Language Teacher (Arabic) UPS (1<sup>st</sup> NCA-Dheevara) (Cat. No. 542/2021), Full Time Junior Language Teacher (Arabic) UPS (1<sup>st</sup> NCA-ST) (Cat. No. 543/2021) and Full Time Junior Language Teacher (Arabic) LPS (1<sup>st</sup> NCA-HINDU NADAR) (Cat. No. 544/2021) in Education Department in Malappuram District, published in the Gazette dated 15/11/2021, all further selection procedures relating to the above posts stand cancelled.

(By Order of the Commission)

Sd/-

District Officer Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Malappuram.